

City of San Diego PURCHASE ORDER

PO No. 4500102472

Date: 07/26/2018 Page 1 of 4

Ship To:

CITY OF SAN DIEGO PARK & RECREATION DEPARTMENT 202 "C" STREET, FLOOR 5 SAN DIEGO CA 92101-4806 Bill To:

Open Space 202 C Street, 5th Floor San Diego CA 92101 **Billing Contact:** DAVID TRAN

Telephone:

E-Mail:davidt@sandiego.gov

Vendor: Treebeard Landscape Inc

PO Box 2777

Spring Valley CA 91979-2777

Terms:

within 30 days Due net

Delivery Terms: FOB Destination

Buyer: Katrina McDonald

Telephone: 619 236-6038

Vendor ID: 10018270 Telephone:619-697-8302 E-Mail: info@treebeardlandscape.com

To ensure prompt payments, PO # must appear on all shipments and invoices; all invoices must be directed to 'Billing Contact person at Bill-To address listed above

E-Mail: KMMcDonald@sandiego.gov

ne#	Serv#	em ID/Description Service Description	Del.Date	Quantity/Ord UoM	Unit Price/Pr Conv Fac		Exter	nded Price
1	LANDSCAPE MAINTE	ENANCE (Monthly)	06/30/2019	12 MON	8787.19	MON	USD	105,446.2
	of the landscaped me slopes adjacent to rigl	y Pines MAD - Provide complete landscap dians, hardscaped medians, landscaped r ht of ways and curb/gutters within the Gen AD beginning 07/01/2018 through 06/30/2	ight of ways, esee					
	DIR Project ID: 25242	29						
	Pricing per quote date	ed 04/30/2018 submitted to George Flores						
	gflores@sandiego.go	Imber on all invoices and email invoice to: v or by U.S. mail to the billing address as a George Flores. If questions, please contact 35.						
•	Item partially delivered	d						
2	LANDSCAPE MAINT.	(EXTRA LABOR)	06/30/2019	5,000.02 MON	1.00	MON	USD	5,000.0
	WAGE REQUIREMEN	NTS: PURCHASE ORDERS EXECUTED	ON OR AFTER JANUAR'	Y 1, 2015				
	is entering into a cont or she is aware of the with such provisions be A. PREVAILING WAG 22.3019, construction work performed under laws. For construction exceeding \$25,000 ar work performed under Contractor and its subwage laws including, I This requirement is in pursuant to San Diege Contractor must deter classification of work and pay the highest of applies to workers what Compliance with P 1720 through 1861 of subcontractors shall expressions.	vices detailed in this purchase order, Conract with the City. Contractor certifies that wage provisions described herein and shefore commencing services. SES. Pursuant to San Diego Municipal Co, alteration, demolition, repair and mainter this Contract is subject to State prevailing to work performed under this Contract cumind for alteration, demolition, repair and mainter this Contract cumulatively exceeding \$15 contractors shall comply with State prevaibut not limited to, the requirements listed to addition to the requirement to pay Living to Municipal Code sections 22.4201 throug mine which per diem rate is highest for ea (i.e. Prevailing Wage Rate or Living Wage fithe two rates to their employees. Living to are not subject to Prevailing Wage Rate revailing Wage Rate revailing Wage Requirements. Pursuant to the California Labor Code, Contractor and ensure that all workers who perform work to less than the prevailing rate of per diem well as the contractor and the c	he all comply de section hance g wage ulatively intenance f,000, filing below. Wage h 22.4245. tich Rate), Wage s. s sections d its under this					
ie Term	l ns and Conditions of th	nis Purchase Order are available at h	ttp://www.sandiego.go	v/purchasing/vendor	SEE	LA	ST F	PAGE
IMPORTANT!					FC	R T	ГОТ	ΔΙ

Pov 04 - 16



City of San Diego PURCHASE ORDER

PO No. | 4500102472

FOR TOTAL

Date: 07/26/2018

Page 2 of 4

ne#	Serv#	Item ID/Description Service Description	Del.Date	Quantity/Ord UoM	Unit Price/Prc Uom Conv Factor	Extended Price
	,	the Director of the California Department of Indust				
	Relations (DIR	R). This includes work performed during the design	and			
	preconstructio	n phases of construction including, but not limited to	Ο,			
	inspection and	l land surveying work.				
		such prevailing rate of per diem wages are on file a				
		ego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department ar				
		spection to any interested party on request. Copies	s of			
		rate of per diem wages also may be found at				
		.ca.gov/OPRL/DPreWageDetermination.htm. Contra				
		s shall post a copy of the prevailing rate of per diem				
		ination at each job site and shall make them availal	ole to			
		party upon request.				
	_	rates determined by the DIR refer to expiration dat				
		wage rate does not refer to a predetermined wage				
		he expiration date, then the published rate of wage	shall			
		the life of this Contract. If the published wage rate				
		determined wage rate to become effective upon ex				
		ed wage rate and the predetermined wage rate is or				
		such predetermined wage rate shall become effective				
	_	the expiration date and shall apply to this Contract				
		ner as if it had been published in said publication.				
		wage rate refers to one or more additional expirati				
		ditional predetermined wage rates, which expiration				
	_	ne life of this Contract, each successive predetermin	ned			
	_	Il apply to this Contract on the date following the e				
	1 '	of the previous wage rate. If the last of such				
		I wage rates expires during the life of this Contract,	such			
		Il apply to the balance of the Contract.				
		r Violations. Contractor and its subcontractors shall				
		alifornia Labor Code section 1775 in the event a wo				
	1 -	the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in whi	cn			
		employed. This shall be in addition to any other				
		nalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 – 1				
		ords. Contractor and its subcontractors shall compl				
		or Code section 1776, which generally requires kee				
		oll records, verifying and certifying payroll records,	and			
	_	available for inspection. Contractor shall require its	4-			
		s to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and				
		s shall submit weekly certified payroll records online				
	_	-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is re				
	_	s subcontractors submit certified payroll records to				
		or and its subcontractors shall also furnish the reco bor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Comm				
	1 '	required in Labor Code section 1771.4.	133101161			
			th			
		s. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with				
		or Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7 conce	ming the			
		nd wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held	-			
		r their compliance as well as the compliance of their	ı			
		s with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. ours. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply	with			
		or Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but				
			1101			
		estrict working hours on public works contracts to day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked	tin			
		purs per day are compensated at not less than 1½ t				
		ay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on desi- and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for ea				
	1 '	and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for ea rks more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per we	,			
		ilifornia Labor Code sections1810 through 1815.	ECK III			
		rovisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include	at a			
		py of the following provisions in any contract they e				
		py of the following provisions in any contract they electrons 1771, 1				
			111.1,			
		777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. Section 1861 Certification, Contractor in accordance	ce with			
		Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance.				
		or Code section 3700 is required to secure the pays				
		of its employees and by signing this Contract, Con	ıraulur			
		am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the	1 against			
	Camornia Lab	or Code which require every employer to be insured	a ayali ist			
	ns and Condition	ns of this Purchase Order are available at http	o://www.sandiago.g	ov/nurchasing/yendor		
FICILI	is and Condition	is or this number of the available at htt	o.//www.sandiego.g	ov/purchasing/vendor	CEE LA	CT DAG
					SEE LA	SI PA(i

IMPORTANT!

To ensure prompt payments, PO # must appear on all shipments and invoices; all invoices must be directed to *Billing* Contact person at *Bill-To* address listed above

Rev 04 - 16



City of San Diego **PURCHASE ORDER**

PO No. | 4500102472

Date: 07/26/2018

Page 3 of 4

Ibility for variants' compensation of to understate self-insurance in accordance with the provision of that code, and that Comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Control. 8. Labor Controllance Propries The City has it on the Labor Controllance Propries The City has it on the Labor Controllance Propries The City has it on the Labor Controllance Propries The City has it on the Labor Controllance Propries The City has it on the City and the Controllance Propries The City and the City of the Section of City of the City of City o	Line#	Item ID/Description Serv# Service Description	Del.Date	Quantity/Ord UoM	Unit Price/Prc Uom Conv Factor	Extended Price	
accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract. Contract. Contract. Program anotherized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed indequate by the City or other governmental contract and anotherized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed indequate by the City or other governmental contracts are delinquent or deemed indequate by the City or other governmental contracts. Program of the City of the City of the Direct and City of the City of the City of the Direct and City of the City of		•					
S. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program subnotized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold compact planets when program of the City of the DIR. The City will withhold compact planets when program of the City of San Dego's Equal Copporation of the San Dego's Equal Copporation of the City of San Dego's Equal Copporation of the City of San Dego's Equal Copporation of Contracting Department at 61 sc238-8000. So subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to be done. In listed in a bid proposal subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or entire is one yo contract for public vork. as and qualified to perform the vock pursuant to Section 1725. In accordance with Labor Code section 1721. In [7] his not a violation of this section by Section 7027. In [7] his not a violation of this section 1725 at the time the contract Code, provided the Section 1725. In accordance with Labor Code section 1721. In [7] his not a violation of this section by Section 7027. In 1725 his an exposition who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725. In accordance of the time the contract is awarded. 9.1. A Contractor is inadvertent error in Islang a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725. In a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for fitting a bid protest or grounds to solicitation shall not be grounds for fitting a bid protest or grounds to registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725. In a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for fitting a bid protest or grounds to registered by another registered contractor in violation of Labor Code section 1725. Sor (i) the succontractor is registered by another registered contractor is a contractor or in authoritation is provided to the public							
8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has sit sown Labor Compliance Program unbroized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract psyments when psyrol records are delinquest or deemed indequated by the City or order government early, of it has been entity that underpsymential have occurred. For questions or assistance, please conduct the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 819-238-8000. 9. Contractor and Subcommotor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as edition in this chapter of the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as edition in this chapter of the sequirements of Section 1725. In sociodance with Labor Code existes existent 1721. Sel. [19] is not at validation authorized by Section 1723. If of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 101404 vo 20130.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1723.5 at the time the contract is awarded. In the section of the section 1723. Sel. (19) is not at validation in the section of the section 1723 of the section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be gounded for file of the public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered previount to Labor Code section 1725. Sel. (19) is not at validation of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor of the public contract of the contractor is registered to provide that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor of the order of the contractor of the section 1725. The section 1725. Sel. (19) is not at validation of the contractor of the section 1725. The section of the section 1725. Sel. (19) is not at validation of the contractor of the section 1725. The section 1725 of the section 1725. The section 1725 of the section		· ·					
Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payoril records are delirquent or determed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been entity that underspayments by two courted. For program or please contact the City of Sam Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-23-000. 9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to complaine monthing and enforcement by the DIR A. In the City of Sam Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-23-000. 9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to complaine monthing and enforcement by the DIR A. In the City of the Public Contract Code, or notifying and enforcement by the DIR A. In the City of the Public Contract Code, or the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or the A. In the City of the Section 127.55. In the Off this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 702.10 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 1016-04 or 2010.35 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered by and Professions Code or by Section 1016-04 or 2010.35 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered by and Professions Code or by Section 1016-04 or 2010.35 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered and professions of the City of the City of the Section 1016-04 or 2010.35 of the Public Contractor Code section 4010.35 or an association shall not be grounds for filing a bid protestor or grounds for considering the bid on-response provided that any of the following assiy: (1) the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 172.5 or (3) the subcontractor is registered by another registered on the public work of the City of the C							
inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity into undersyment(s) have occurred. For questions or desistance, please concurs the City of son Begois Fegure Opportunity Contracting 9. Contractor and Subcontractor Requisiration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bits proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 410d of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as an administration of the section for an unregistered contractor to Section 1705 of the Public Contract Code, provided the vortice of the Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as an administration of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7025 1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 1016 of 2013 of the Public Contract Code, provided the Code of the Code of the Public Contract Code, provided the Code of the							
established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpaymental have occurred. For crusterions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diagos Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 618-23-80. Board of the City of San Diagos Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 618-23-80. So subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 410-4 of the Public Contract Code, or metric inda ny contract for public voxib, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to patient the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In or of this section for an unregistered contractor is submit a bid that is authorized by Section 220.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 1016-4 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 in a segment of the contractor is worked. In the contractor is engistered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 or a segment of the contractor is engistered pursuant to Exection 1725. So in the section 1725. So in the section 1725 or an expense to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid nor-separately pursuant to Exect the Code section 1725. So in a segment of the following apply; (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid opening; (2) within twenty-jour hours after the 6th opening, the subcontractor is registered prior to bid opening; (2) within twenty-jour hours after the 6th opening, the subcontractor is registered from the following apply; (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid opening; (2) within twenty-jour hours after the 6th opening in the protect or qualitation and the following apply; (1) the subcontractor is registered from the contract or public or the following apply; (1) the subcontractor is registered from t		contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed					
entity that undersyment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diegois Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-8000. S. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This protect is subject to compliate mortisine content on the qualified to bild on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to be for the section for an aurogistered contractor to submit a bid that is a contractor with Labor Code section 1771-11, if, 7th and talk valuation of this section for an unregistered contractor is equistered to a section for an unregistered contractor is equistered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 in a section for an unregistered contractor is equistered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 in a response to a scalidation of this section for a unregistered contractor is equistered to the perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 in a response to a scalidation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protect or grounds for the public contractor is equistered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a scalidation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protect or grounds following apply, (1) the scalinorizator is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5 or (3) the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5 or (3) the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1721.6 (1) and the subcontractor is registered to report pursuant to Public Contract Code section 1725.5 or (3) the subcontractor is registered to a scalidation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be unable and the public work shall not be unable and the public work and the public work shal							
pease contact the City of San Diegos Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-23-68 unauthorized and experiments. This project is subject to compliance mountoining and enforcement by the DIR. A in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter indo any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 4126.5 in a accordance with Labor Code section 1771-1.(a), "I) it is not a violation of this section for an 2018 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered by perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded." 9.1. A Contractor's instruction are not in the contractor is registered by pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded. 9.1. A Contractor's instruction are not in the contractor of the contractor is registered by pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 (or pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded. 9.1. A Contractor's instruction are not in facility as a contractor or the contractor is registered presented from a contractor in the contractor is registered price to bid opening; (2) within twenty-furn hours after the bid opening, the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5 (or it) establication is registered provided that any of the following apply: un hours after the bid opening, the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5 (or it) the subcontractor is registered provided that any of the following apply: un hours after the bid opening, the subcontractor is or subcontractor or subcontractor is registered contractor or understance to the contractor is registered to contractor or subcontractor is registered to contractor or subcontractor is certifying that the or the hase varied that all subcontractor is certifying that the o							
Department at 619-236-6000. 9. Contractor and Suborotator Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A command or subcontractor shall not be qualified to be done, be listed with the properties of the pr							
is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter time any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work prosume to Section 1725.5 in the section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 720.35 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded. 9.1 A Contractor's inselfered the perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 or the final pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 is a response to a section 1725.6 or considering the bid non-responsing a product that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered or the bid opening; (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening; (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening; (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening; (3) the subcontractor is registered or all the bid opening; (3) the subcontractor is registered to all the bid opening; (3) the subcontractor is registered or Labor Code section 1725.7 (3) the subcontractor is registered by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 4107. 9.2. A Commat emered into with any Contractor or subcontractor is contributed in Labor Code section 1721.1 (a) shall be subject to a contract or contractor or							
contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 410 d of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In considering the section for an unregistered contractor in submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7023.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contractor is expedited. 9.1. A Contractor's inadvertent error in Isting a subcontractor with the contractor is registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following papit; (1) the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5 or (3) the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1721.6 (3) the subcontractor is registered on the paid by the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1721.6 (3) the subcontractor is registered on the paid by the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1721.6 (3) the subcontractor is dependent of the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1721.6 (3) the subcontractor is contract or subcontractor in vibilation of Labor Code section 1721.6 (3) the subcontractor is contract or subcontractor in subc			t				
in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1 (a). "[i] is not a violation of this contract to the Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In a coordance with Labor Code section 1771.1 (a). "[ii] is not a violation of this contract of the Code section 1771.1 (a). "[ii] is not a violation of the Code in the Code section 1771.1 (a). "[ii] is not a violation of the Code in the		, , ,					
Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1711. (a). "[i] is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor is submit a bid that is suthorized by Section 7023.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by contractor by Section 7023.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract as awarded." 9.1. A Contractor's inadvertent error in listing a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsely provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prison the bid poening; (2) within twenty-bur hours after the bid opening; (2) within twenty-bur hours after the bid opening; (2) within twenty-bur hours after the bid opening; (3) which is the penalty registration fer septicated by another or selection 1725.5 in a registered prison the penalty registration fer septicated by another or selection 1725. In a protection of the penalty registration for septication of the penalty registration for septication for the penalty registration for septication, provided that any observable of the penalty registration for selection of the penalty registration for selection of the penalty registration for the penalty registration for the penalty registration for the awarding body. Contractor or subcontractor or subcontractor or understand to an entire penalty of the penalty registration for the mass of the penalty registration for the mass of the penalty registration for the penalty of the penalty							
defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1(a); Tip, is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7025.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 2010.35 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered up perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded. As a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply; (1) the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5; or (3) the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5; or (3) the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1717. 9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1717. (a) shall be subject to cut the section of the section 1725.5 or the failure of the awarding body, Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 or this section. 9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5 or this section. 10. Stop Order: For Contractor or the subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due to distor or upon required subcontractors or the contract at any time during performance of this contract, and contractor and provide the list within the performance of this contract, and cont							
accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1(a); "[b] is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bit that is a uthorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 2010.35 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is adverted the contract of the provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded: 9.1. A Contractor's inadvertent error in listing as 2005.5 in response to a soldipation shall not be grounded for filling all bit protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5 or (3) the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1727.1 (a) shall be subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1771.1 (a) shall be subject to annealisation, provided that a Contract or prolitive work shall not be annealisation, provided that a Contract or prolitive work shall not be an annealisation, provided that a Contract or prolitive work shall not be an annealisation of the prolitive work shall not be an annealisation of the prolitive work shall not be an annealisation for the prolitive work shall not be an annealisation of the prolitive work shall not be an annealisation for themselves and all listed subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.6 and Contractor shall provide proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon requested. 10. Stop Order, For Contractor or uneglistered without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1771.							
of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7024 of the Business and Professissions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded.* 9.1. A Contractor is indiversement error in listing a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be subcontractor is registered provided that any of the following apply; (1) the subcontractor is registered provided that any of the following apply; (1) the subcontractor is registered provided that any of the following apply; (1) the subcontractor is registered provided that any of the following apply; (1) the subcontractor is registered provided that any of the following apply; (1) the subcontractor is registered provided that any of the following apply; (1) the subcontractor is registered provided that a contract or pursuant to Public Contract Code section 4107. 9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1712.5 of 10, shall be subject to c ancellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voldable solely due to the failure of the awarding body, Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section. 9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is certifying that he or she has werfiled that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor or designation in the part of the proposal due date or upon request. 10. Sing Order, For Contractor or in subcontractors are provided that all subcontractors are provided to the unregistered Contractor or unregistered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 of 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor							
authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 2010.3 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded.* 9.1. A Contractor's inadvertent error in listing a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subconfractor is registered prior to bid opening; (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening hid in the bid of proposal to the proposal to the contractor of the swarding body, contractor, or subcontractor to complive with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771, 1 and 1725.5, and Contractor or subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request. 10. Stop Order, For Contractor or inseglatered subcontractors to the proposal due date or upon request. 11. List of all Subcontractors or tregaltered subcontractors or the proposal or registered or subcontractors or the proposal or the proposal due date or upon request. 11. List of all Subcontractors or tregaltered subcontractors or the proposal o		(), 11					
Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded.¹ 9.1. A Contractor's inadvertent error in Islang a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be subcontractor is registered provided that any of the following apply. (1) he subcontractor is registered and has paid a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply. (1) he subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5 or (3) the subcontractor is registered by another registered ord nation of the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5 or (3) the subcontractor is replaced by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 4107. 9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1771. (4) shall be subject to c ancellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be unfawful, void, or voidable solely due to the failure of the awarding body, Contractor, or ay subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section. 9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors with the public work shall not proposal explainments of the City at the time of bid or proposal due to up the public work shall not proposal to the City Contractor is the City at the time of bid or proposal due to up the public work contractor is a bid public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered and bid each or upon registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner			by				
contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded: 9.1. A Contractor's inadvertent error in listing a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid opening; (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening, the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee spacified in Labor Code section 1725. or (3) the subcontractor is replaced by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 4107. 9.2. A Contract error did nito with any contractor is subcontractor in explaced by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 1771.1(a) shall be subject to c ancellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the failure of the awarding body, Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section. 9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request. 10. Stop Order, For Contractor or unregistered Contractor or an explained contractor or unregistered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered Subcontractors (separdies of the pilon up or the proper or the			Бу				
9.1. A Contractor's inadvertent error in listing a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725. 5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply; (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid opening; (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening, the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5 or; (3) the subcontractor is replaced by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 1725.5 or; (3) the subcontractor is replaced by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 1727.1, (a) shall be subject to c ancellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be unlawful; void, or voidable soledly due to the failure of the awarding body, Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section. 9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request. 10. Stop Order, For Contractor or its subcontractor(s) engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall size and serve a stop order prohibility the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered Subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered as the order of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor or order is a misdemeanor. 11. List of all Subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers,		· ·					
not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prof to bid opening, (2) within twenty-fuor hours after the bid opening, the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5; or (3) the subcontractor is replaced by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 4107. 9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1771.1(a) shall be subject to c ancellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the failure of the awarding body, Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section. 9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the Dit in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor is a certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works rule and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request. 10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractor's long in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1 the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractors) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor. 11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors. Picity in a complete list of list with the file of the contract of the complete of the contract of the provide the bit with the complete for t							
solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid opening; (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening, the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5 or (3) the subcontractor is replaced by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 4107. 9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1717.1 (a) shall be subject to c ancellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the failure of the awarding body, Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section. 9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request. 10. Stop Order, For Contractor or its subcontractor(s) engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall all suse and serve a stop order prioribiliting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered Subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered contractor or threat without having been registered subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order rise a misdemeanor. 11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors or from the provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a							
for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid opening; (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening, the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5; or (3) the subcontractor is replaced by another registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5; or (3) the subcontractor is replaced by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 4107. 9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1771.1(a) shall be subject to c ancellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the failure of the awarding body. Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 or any subcontractor with the Pilot of the section of section 1725.5 or any subcontractor with the Pilot in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor is sectifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works until the unregistered with the Dilt in compliance with Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1 the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractors or unregistered subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors, regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the City with a complete fist of the contract, and Contractor with all respect to the complete in of the contract of all provide to the contract or the contract		• •	l				
following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid opening; (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening, the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration tee specified in Labor Code section 1407. 9.2 A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor is replaced by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 4107. 9.2 A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1771. (a) shall be subject to c ancellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the failure of the awarding body, Contractor, any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section. 9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 177.1. and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide prod of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request. 10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractor(s) engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on this current is of subcontractors, registered subcontractor(s) on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor will at least 30 days after this information is provided to the City. 12. Exemptions for Small Projects. The							
subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 14107. 9.2. A Contract content of the subcontractor of subcontractor is replaced by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 14107. 9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 14107. 9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1717. (a) shall be subject to c ancellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the failure of the awarding body, Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section. 9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is certifying that the or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DRI in compliance with Labor Code sections 177.1.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request. 10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractors (s) engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) in the proposal stage of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) in the City and the contract of the City and th		, , ,					
specified in Labor Code section 1725.5 or (3) the subcontractor is replaced by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 4107. 9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1771.1(a) shall be subject to c ancellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the failure of the awarding body. Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section. 9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request. 10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request. 10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractors to the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1777.1.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractors or the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, alon		1 0, ()					
replaced by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 4107. 9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1771.1(a) shall be subject to c ancellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the failure of the awarding body, Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section. 9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request. 10. Stop Order, For Contractor or its subcontractors(s) engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor. 11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to the City. 12. Exemptions for Small Projects.							
Code section 4107. 9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1771.1(a) shall be subject to c ancellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the failure of the awarding body, Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section. 9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request. 10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request. 10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractors to the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered autocontractors of contractor or unregistered autocontractors of contractor or unregistered autocontractors of a subcontractors or unregistered autocontractors or unregistered autocontractors or unregistered subcontractors or unregistered autocontractors unregistered autocontractors or unregistered autocontractors unregistered autocontractors or unregistered autocontractors unregistered unregist							
violation of Labor Code section 1771.1 (a) shall be subject to c ancellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the failure of the awarding body. Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section. 9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request. 10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractor(s) engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor. 11. List of all Subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract, regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to the City. 12. Exemptions for Small Projects. There are limited exemptions for							
ancellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the failure of the awarding body. Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section. 9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 177.1.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request. 10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractor(s) engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Subcontractor of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractors (regardless of tien), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor's shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractors shall provide the list with hier DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to the City. 12. Exemptions for Small Projects. There are limited exemptions for							
unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the failure of the awarding body, Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section. 9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request. 10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractor(s) engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered subcontractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) in a misdemeanor. 11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to the City. 12. Exemptions for Small Projects. There are limited exemptions for							
body, Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section. 9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request. 10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractor(s) engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Subcontractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor. 11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contract at any time during performance of this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the conjete is of all subcontractors utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, solid with the morting days of the conjete in the first of all subcontractors utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract or the first of all subcontractors utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract or the first of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the conjetion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers.		·					
of section 1725.5 of this section. 9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request. 10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractor(s) engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Subcontractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor. 11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to the City. 12. Exemptions for Small Projects. There are limited exemptions for							
certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request. 10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractor(s) engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered subcontractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor. 11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor unit at least 30 days after this information is provided to the City. 12. Exemptions for Small Projects. There are limited exemptions for							
this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request. 10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractor(s) engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor. 11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to the City. 12. Exemptions for Small Projects. There are limited exemptions for							
Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request. 10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractor(s) engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor. 11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the complete ist of all subcontractors utilized on this contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to the City. 12. Exemptions for Small Projects. There are limited exemptions for		, 0					
proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request. 10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractor(s) engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Subcontractor or unregistered subcontractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor. 11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to the City. 12. Exemptions for Small Projects. There are limited exemptions for							
the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request. 10. Stop Order: For Contractor or its subcontractor(s) engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) in a contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor. 11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the Lits within ten (10) working days of the City enguest. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to the City. 12. Exemptions for Small Projects. There are limited exemptions for							
performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1777.1., the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered Subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor. 11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to the City. 12. Exemptions for Small Projects. There are limited exemptions for SEE LAST PAG SEE LAST PAG		·					
in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor. 11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to the City. 12. Exemptions for Small Projects. There are limited exemptions for SEE LAST PAG SEE LAST PAG							
Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor. 11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to the City. 12. Exemptions for Small Projects. There are limited exemptions for SEE LAST PAG		, , , ,					
the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor. 11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to the City. 12. Exemptions for Small Projects. There are limited exemptions for SEE LAST PAG SEE LAST PAG							
public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor. 11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to the City. 12. Exemptions for Small Projects. There are limited exemptions for SEE LAST PAG							
misdemeanor. 11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contract shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to the City. 12. Exemptions for Small Projects. There are limited exemptions for SEE LAST PAG SEE LAST PAG							
11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to the City. 12. Exemptions for Small Projects. There are limited exemptions for SEE LAST PAG		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •					
current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to the City. 12. Exemptions for Small Projects. There are limited exemptions for SEE LAST PAG							
DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to the City. 12. Exemptions for Small Projects. There are limited exemptions for SEE LAST PAG SEE LAST PAG							
performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to the City. 12. Exemptions for Small Projects. There are limited exemptions for SEE LAST PAG SEE LAST PAG							
Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to the City. 12. Exemptions for Small Projects. There are limited exemptions for Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://www.sandiego.gov/purchasing/vendor SEE LAST PAG							
subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to the City. 12. Exemptions for Small Projects. There are limited exemptions for SEE LAST PAG							
ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to the City. 12. Exemptions for Small Projects. There are limited exemptions for SEE LAST PAG SEE LAST PAG							
registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to the City. 12. Exemptions for Small Projects. There are limited exemptions for The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://www.sandiego.gov/purchasing/vendor SEE LAST PAG							
Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to the City. 12. Exemptions for Small Projects. There are limited exemptions for The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://www.sandiego.gov/purchasing/vendor SEE LAST PAG							
12. Exemptions for Small Projects. There are limited exemptions for ne Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://www.sandiego.gov/purchasing/vendor SEE LAST PAG		Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to					
ne Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://www.sandiego.gov/purchasing/vendor SEE LAST PAG		the City.					
SEE LAST PAG		12. Exemptions for Small Projects. There are limited exemptions for					
	he Term	ns and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://ww	SEFIA	ST PAGE			
IMPORTANT! FOR TOTAL		IMPORTANTI					
	IWPURTANT!					TOTAL	

To ensure prompt payments, PO # must appear on all shipments and invoices; all invoices must be directed to *Billing* Contact person at *Bill-To* address listed above



City of San Diego PURCHASE ORDER

PO No. 4500102472

Date: 07/26/2018

Page 4 of 4

Line#	Serv#	Item ID/Description Service Description	Del.Date	Quantity/Ord UoM	Unit Price/Prc Uom Conv Factor	Extended Price
	installation, alt \$25,000 or les sections 1720 12.1. Registrat DIR for small p 12.2. Certified section 1776 s San Diego, bu directly. Contra years following 1771.4). 12.3. List of all hire only regist list of all subcc Code section B. Living Wage Ordinance (LW LWO requires unless an exer Contractor to f City Manager and health ber section 22.422 contracts, final agreements m employees on require all of its subject to the land rules. 1.1. Exemption 22.4215, this Con this exempt Application for C. Highest Wa	eration, demolition, or repair work done on projects of street. The Contractor shall still comply with Labor Code et. seq. The only recognized exemptions are listed being. Contractor will not be required to register with the projects. (Labor Code section 1771.1). Payroll Records. The records required in Labor Code hall be required to be kept and submitted to the City at will not be required to be submitted online with the actor will need to keep those records for at least three of the completion of the contract. (Labor Code section Subcontractors. Contractor shall not be required to be reducted subcontractors and is exempt from submitting the intractors that is required in section 11 above. (Labor 1773.3). This Contract is subject to the City's Living Wage (V), codified at SDMC sections 22.4201 through 22. payment of minimum hourly wage rates and other be option applies. SDMC section 22.4225 requires each all out and file a living wage certification with the within thirty (30) days of Award of the Contract. LWC left rates are adjusted annually in accordance with 50(b) to reflect the Consumer Price Index. Service notical assistance agreements, and City facilities ust include this upward adjustment of wage rates to July 1 of each year. In addition, Contractor agrees to subcontractors, sublessees, and concessionaires LWC to comply with the LWO and all applicable regular from Living Wage Ordinance. Pursuant to SDMC sontract may be exempt from the LWO. For a determine, Contractor must complete the Living Wage Ordinance.	elow: ee of DIR ee the r 4245. The enefits n 0 wage SDMC covered o ulations section mination nance			
The Term	s and Condition	is of this Purchase Order are available at http:	://www.sandiego.g	ov/purchasing/vendor	Line Item Total \$	110,446.3 0.0
o ensure	e prompt payr	nents, PO # must appear on all shipmer act person at <i>Bill-To</i> address listed above	nts and invoices;	all invoices must be	PO Total \$	110,446.3